503803512 04/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3850159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN FRANZEN	01/29/2014
MARKUS KOSTRZEWA	01/27/2014
THOMAS MAIER	01/27/2014
KARSTEN MICHELMANN	01/28/2014
WOLFGANG PUSCH	02/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH	
Street Address:	FAHRENHEITSTRASSE 4	
City:	BREMEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	28359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)606-9818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-470-4700

Email: uspto@osheagetz.com **Correspondent Name:** O'SHEA GETZ P.C.

Address Line 1: 10 WATERSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 205
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1138-0056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. O'SHEA	
SIGNATURE:	/pjo/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=113856assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0952

503803512

source=113856assgn#page2.tif source=113856assgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0953

Docket No: 1138-0056

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS we,

Jochen Franzen Leher Heerstraße 166 28357 Bremen Germany

Markus Kostrzewa Birkenweg 12 28865 Lilienthal Germany

Thomas Maier Auf dem Kamp 55 a 28865 Lilienthal Germany

Karsten Michelmann Franklinstrasse 26 28357 Bremen Germany

Wolfgang Pusch

Katrepeler Landstrasse 29

28357 Bremen Germany

have made an invention for

MASS SPECTROMETRIC DIAGNOSIS OF SEPSIS WITHOUT BLOOD CULTURE

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2013 and designated serial no. 14/113,354 and which claims priority to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2011/063120 filed July 29, and German Patent Application No. 10 2010 033 105.8 filed August 2, 2010.

- 1 -

WHEREAS, Bruker Daltonik GmbH, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Fahrenheitstrasse 4, 28359 Bremen, Germany, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

BRUKER DALTONIK GmbH

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not

- 2 -

henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

01/29/14	Jen In Franzen
Date	Jöchen Franzen
01/27/2014	A. KeAng
Date	Markus Kostrzewa
01/27/2014	Je fraies
Date	Thomas Majer
Jon 28, 2014 Date	U. Mi A elmonn Karsten Michelmann
02 (67-1 14 Date	Wolfgarg Puscin